# 12100251674

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
☐ PACKATO ☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



700366147367

2821 HAY 28 AM IO: 32

TIME





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	05/28/20	21			
	Eric				
	#:	1389542			
Entity Nam	ne:	ASPEN PL	ACE HOLDINGS, LLC		_
			on to Transact Business		
☐ Ame	endment			2:	282
☐ Cha	ange of Agent			LAHA	2021 MAY
Rei	nstatement			ASSE	128
Cor	nversion				AH II
☐ Mer	ger				AM 10: 33
Diss	solution/Withd	rawal		•	
☐ Ficti	itious Name				
<b>✓</b> Oth	er	Please prov	ide a certified copy upon filing.		
Authorized	Amount:	\$155.00			
Signature:	Eric M	arcano			

-44 (0)20.3961.3080

F: +852,2687,9790

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

۸.	RT	$\Gamma 1C$	I F.	L-Na	me

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# Aspen Place Holdings, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## ARTICLE H - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

777 Brickell Avenue	777 Brickell Avenue	
Suite 1200	Suite 1200	
Miami, FL 33131	Miami, FL 33131	

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	JMGS 1 Capita	al, LLC
	Name	
777 Bric	kell Avenue, Si	uite 1200
Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u><b>NOT</b></u> ;	icceptable)
Miami	FL	33131
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

ド / K トゥーダトゥー(continue (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



ARTICLE IVThe name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
	WCP Aspen Place, LLC
MGR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200 Miami, FL 33131
(Use attachment if necessary)	
the document's effective date on the E ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	(doct-
This docume I am aware th	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  nt is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, nat any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Spare third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Gavin Beekman, Authorized Signatory
<del></del>	Typed or printed name of signee
	25 Sept. 25
	Filing Fees:
	icles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (C \$ 5.00 Certificate of Stat	
5 Saw Certificate of Grat	Sin Co